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FROM THE DESK OF MISSION DIRECTOR  

District Ranking:  

Rank District District Rank 

1 Shivamogga Raichur 28 
2 Uttara Kannada Bidar 29 
3 Udupi Kalaburagi 30 

Records shown above as on 30/04/2018 12:00:00 
 

Taluka Rankings:  

Rank Taluk District 
1 Hubli Dharwad 
2 Sirsi Uttara Kannada 
3 Sagara Shivamogga 

Records shown above as on 30/04/2018 12:00:00 
 
 

Applications and Disposal Trends: 

 Receipts Disposals 

Month of April -2018 15,28,082 17,28,314 
Cumulative Count 16,49,76,418 16,43,43,706 

Records shown above as on 30/04/2018 12:00:00 
 

Over Due: A total of 1,17,258 overdue were seen at the close of the month.  

 

Delayed Disposal: 1,80,456 applications were disposed with delay in this 
month.  

 

Rejections: 1,51,234 applications were rejected in this month.  

 

Offices with 7 or more defaults: 1,499 offices were found to have made 

defaults 7 or more times in this calendar month.  

 

 

 

 

Rajeev Chawla, IAS 

 Mission Director 

Sakala 
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CHAPTER 1A:  DISTRICT PERFORMANCE RANKING FOR APRIL 2018 
 

S 
N District 

Ranking 
based on In 

time 
disposals(A) 

Ranking based on 
SAKALA 

Receipts/One lakh 
population(B) 

Overall 
Ranking((A+B)/2) 

1 Shivamogga 2 2 1 
2 Uttara Kannada 1 7 2 
3 Udupi 9 3 3 
4 Chikkaballapura 5 8 4 
5 Bengaluru Rural 11 4 5 
6 Dharwad 4 13 6 
7 Chikkamagaluru 19 1 7 
8 Kolar 16 5 8 
9 Mysuru 18 6 9 

10 Ballari 6 19 10 
11 Gadag 17 11 11 
12 Chitradurga 12 16 12 
13 Mandya 23 9 13 
14 Bagalkot 10 22 14 
15 Chamarajanagar 3 29 15 
16 Koppal 22 12 16 
17 Hassan 20 14 17 
18 Haveri 7 27 18 
19 Davanagere 25 10 19 
20 Belagavi 8 28 20 
21 Ramanagara 13 24 21 
22 Bengaluru 15 23 22 
23 Tumakuru 23 18 23 
24 Kodagu 27 15 24 
25 Yadgir 26 17 25 

26 Dakshina 
Kannada 14 30 26 

27 Vijayapura 21 26 27 
28 Raichur 28 20 28 
29 Bidar 30 21 29 
30 Kalaburagi 29 25 30 

Records shown above as on 30/04/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 1B:  TALUK PERFORMANCE RANKING FOR APRIL  2018 

(TOP 25) 

 

S N District Taluk 

Ranking 

based on In 

time 

disposals(A) 

Ranking based on 

SAKALA 

Receipts/Ten 

thousand 

population(B) 

Overall 

Ranking(( 

50% of A+ 

50% of B)/2) 

1 Dharwad Hubli 3 4 1 

2 Uttara Kannada Sirsi 1 10 2 

3 Shivamogga Sagar 5 11 3 

4 Bengaluru Bangalore South 19 1 4 

5 Shivamogga Shimoga 16 7 5 

6 Uttara Kannada Karwar 16 8 6 

7 Chikkaballapura Chikkaballapura 21 6 7 

8 Uttara Kannada Honavar 4 27 8 

9 Uttara Kannada Haliyal 14 21 9 

10 Chitradurga Chitradurga 27 19 10 

11 Bengaluru Rural Nelamangala 33 15 11 

12 Kolar Kolar 30 21 12 

13 Ballari Hospet 13 38 13 

14 Chamarajanagar Chamarajanagar 15 37 14 

15 Mysuru Hunsur 36 17 15 

16 Bengaluru Bangalore North 54 3 16 

17 Tumakuru Tumkur 43 15 17 

18 Hassan Hassan 49 11 18 

19 Tumakuru Tiptur 20 40 19 

20 Bagalkot Bagalkot 39 24 20 

21 Bengaluru Rural Devanahalli 43 28 21 

22 Dharwad Dharwad 67 5 22 

23 Haveri Hirekerur 5 67 23 

24 Chikkamagaluru Tarikere 60 20 24 

25 Vijayapura Bijapur 49 31 25 
Records shown above as on 30/04/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2A: CUMULATIVE REPORT-DISTRICT WISE 
 

S No DISTRICT 
TOTAL NO. 

OF 
RECIEPTS 

TOTAL NO. 
OF 

DISPOSALS 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL1 
RECEIVED 

TOTAL NO. 
OF 

APPEAL_1 
RECIEPTS 

DISPOSALS 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL2 
RECEIVE

D 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL
2 

DISPOS
ALS 

NO. OF 
PENDEN

CY 
AFTER 

DUE 
DATE 

1 Bengaluru 27321163 27233567 705 480 25 7 15108 

2 Mysuru 7930634 7891533 64 52 1 1 9413 

3 Raichur 5045250 5021452 191 165 54 54 7228 

4 Mandya 5724653 5696295 54 39 3 2 7067 

5 Koppal 3613392 3593615 70 35 0 0 6612 

6 Kalaburagi 6133588 6103936 132 126 5 4 6467 

7 Dakshina 
Kannada 5406109 5379977 10 9 0 0 6260 

8 Hassan 5374155 5347555 37 30 1 1 5877 

9 Belagavi 10890552 10855722 98 76 3 2 5415 

10 Bidar 4048213 4026331 106 89 3 2 4947 

11 Vijayapura 5451766 5431568 58 47 2 1 4106 

12 Dharwad 4944872 4924683 49 48 32 31 3702 

13 Yadgir 2737756 2723976 73 71 1 1 3656 

14 Bagalkot 4998332 4983097 44 40 11 2 3282 

15 Chikkamagalu
ru 3174149 3157496 28 19 3 3 3063 

16 Ramanagara 3102551 3091765 16 12 0 0 2964 

17 Ballari 6512934 6491313 177 104 21 15 2888 

18 Tumakuru 8205333 8179034 93 74 1 1 2844 

19 Davanagere 5012424 4990942 281 255 56 50 2677 

20 Kolar 4912423 4896264 66 59 3 3 2299 

21 Haveri 3734592 3722800 54 51 5 5 2180 

22 Bengaluru 
Rural 2997450 2985501 58 35 0 0 1609 

23 Chamarajana
gar 2577950 2569520 34 33 1 1 1550 

24 Kodagu 1327248 1321401 3 3 0 0 1414 

25 Gadag 2921293 2909853 16 16 3 3 1258 

26 Chitradurga 4485678 4474506 36 35 2 2 1111 

27 Chikkaballapu
ra 4318446 4306893 61 56 1 1 933 

28 Shivamogga 4799958 4783736 26 24 0 0 823 

29 Uttara 
Kannada 4009708 3998994 26 24 2 2 360 

30 Udupi 3263846 3250381 24 24 1 1 145 

  Total 164976418 164343706 2690 2131 240 195 117258 

Records shown above as on 30/04/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2B: CUMULATIVE REPORT-DEPARTMENT WISE 
 

S No MAIN DEPARTMENT 
TOTAL NO. 

OF 
RECIEPTS 

TOTAL NO. 
OF 

DISPOSALS 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL1 
RECEIVE

D 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL1 
DISPOSAL

S 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL
2 

RECEIV
ED 

TOTAL 
NO. OF 

APPEAL
2 

DISPOSA
LS 

PENDENCY 
AFTER 

DUE DATE 

1 REVENUE DEPARTMENT 89767712 89379268 2230 1841 214 178 104794 

2 URBAN DEVELOPMENT 4807082 4787076 157 75 6 2 6497 

3 HOME DEPARTMENT 6654497 6610000 26 7 0 0 2210 

4 TRANSPORT  31971800 31904678 7 5 0 0 1244 

5 HEALTH AND FAMILY 
WELFARE 

1664518 1662449 0 0 0 0 808 

6 RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 

7284696 7276331 186 146 16 11 483 

7 FOREST, ECOLOGY AND 
ENVIRONMENT  

26461 24936 0 0 0 0 278 

8 PRIMARY AND 
SECONDARY EDUCATION 

679988 676446 63 48 3 3 252 

9 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 12731857 12731688 13 6 0 0 165 

10 WOMEN AND CHILD 
WELFARE 

1595259 1594589 0 0 0 0 151 

11 CO-OPERATION  128084 116692 0 0 0 0 90 

12 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY 
AND FISHERIES  

22858 22359 0 0 0 0 85 

13 HIGHER EDUCATION 276786 275502 4 0 0 0 72 

14 
COMMERCE AND 

INDUSTRIES 
DEPARTMENT 

167801 167655 2 1 0 0 58 

15 FOOD AND CIVIL 
SUPPLIES 

5537741 5537328 2 2 1 1 36 

16 
IT, BT AND SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT 

55 29 0 0 0 0 11 

17 
PUBLIC WORKS, PORTS 

AND INLAND WATER 
TRANSPORT  

2234 2228 0 0 0 0 6 

18 HOUSING DEPARTMENT 13011 12753 0 0 0 0 5 

19 LABOUR DEPARTMENT 879971 876195 0 0 0 0 5 

20 ENERGY DEPARTMENT 10 6 0 0 0 0 4 

21 WATER RESOURCES 
DEPARTMENT 

120 94 0 0 0 0 3 

22 DPAR  1153 1152 0 0 0 0 1 

23 BACKWARD CLASSES 
WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

698651 620284 0 0 0 0 0 

24 HORTICULTURE 
DEPARTMENT 

58391 58300 0 0 0 0 0 

25 
DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH 

EMPOWERMENT AND 
SPORTS 

1147 1140 0 0 0 0 0 

26 KANNADA, CULTURE 
AND INFORMATION  

4535 4528 0 0 0 0 0 

 Total 164976418 164343706 2690 2131 240 195 117258 

Records shown above as on 30/04/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2C: RECEIPTS AND DISPOSALS FOR APRIL 2018- DISTRICT 

WISE  

 

S No DISTRICT 
NO. OF SAKALA 

RECIEPTS DURING THE 
MONTH 

NO. OF SAKALA 
DISPOSALS DURING 

THE MONTH 

1 Bagalkot 43083 47217 
2 Ballari 63591 68726 
3 Belagavi 97021 95728 
4 Bengaluru 226767 243816 
5 Bengaluru Rural 28029 30956 
6 Bidar 41062 59846 
7 Chamarajanagar 19249 22742 
8 Chikkaballapura 34873 42283 
9 Chikkamagaluru 45942 48820 

10 Chitradurga 41852 50143 
11 Dakshina Kannada 35493 38827 
12 Davanagere 53193 67353 
13 Dharwad 49708 57103 
14 Gadag 27663 33820 
15 Hassan 46852 50815 
16 Haveri 31729 35480 
17 Kalaburagi 57867 71045 
18 Kodagu 13427 15322 
19 Kolar 45913 51246 
20 Koppal 35912 39393 
21 Mandya 51754 56438 
22 Mysuru 87888 94373 
23 Raichur 46498 54686 
24 Ramanagara 23499 24924 
25 Shivamogga 57606 61788 
26 Tumakuru 66768 81278 
27 Udupi 37070 40486 
28 Uttara Kannada 40831 44170 
29 Vijayapura 48247 62925 
30 Yadgir 28695 36565 

 
Total 1528082 1728314 

Records shown above as on 30/04/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2D: RECEIPTS AND DISPOSALS FOR APRIL 2018- 
DEPARTMENT WISE  
 

S No MAIN DEPARTMENT 

NO. OF SAKALA 
RECIEPTS 

DURING THE 
MONTH 

NO. OF SAKALA 
DISPOSALS 

DURING THE 
MONTH 

1 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND FISHERIES 
DEPARTMENT 

2705 2455 

2 BACKWARD CLASSES WELFARE 
DEPARTMENT 

0 1215 

3 CO-OPERATION DEPARTMENT 4628 5120 

4 COMMERCE AND INDUSTRIES 
DEPARTMENT 

269 282 

5 DEPARMENT OF PERSONNEL & 
ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS 

0 0 

6 DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH EMPOWERMENT 
AND SPORTS 

11 5 

7 ENERGY DEPARTMENT 0 6 

8 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 102 141 

9 FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES 53464 53692 

10 FOREST, ECOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT 
DEPARTMENT 

1225 1013 

11 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 24833 24885 

12 HIGHER EDUCATION 3794 4119 

13 HOME DEPARTMENT 104846 108337 

14 HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT 1030 1019 

15 HOUSING DEPARTMENT 414 480 

16 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY,BIO 
TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT 

21 7 

17 KANNADA, CULTURE AND INFORMATION 
DEPARTMENT 

92 92 

18 LABOUR DEPARTMENT 7816 7431 
19 PRIMARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION 7697 7843 

20 PUBLIC WORKS, PORTS AND INLAND 
WATER TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 

17 33 

21 REVENUE DEPARTMENT 803007 1000101 

22 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT 
RAJ 

55771 57269 

23 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 401136 397812 

24 URBAN DEVELOPMENT 35372 35226 

25 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 48 68 

26 WOMEN AND CHILD WELFARE 19784 19663 

 Total 1528082 1728314 
Records shown above as on 30/04/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2E: AEGING REPORT OF DELAYED DISPOSALS FOR APRIL 

2018- DISTRICT WISE  

S 
N DISTRICT 

Total 
delayed 
disposal 

Ageing 
1-3 

Days 

Ageing 
4-7 

Days 

Ageing 
8-14 
Days 

Ageing 
15-30 
Days 

Ageing 
More 

than 30 
Days 

1 Bagalkot 3641 1860 794 587 209 191 
2 Ballari 4562 2101 1101 925 297 138 
3 Belagavi 7098 4561 1099 565 449 424 

4 Bengaluru 21936 12335 4836 2907 1201 657 
5 Bengaluru Rural 2448 1599 401 270 144 34 
6 Bidar 16257 9711 3341 2019 919 267 
7 Chamarajanagar 1080 795 186 66 23 10 
8 Chikkaballapura 2536 1734 290 271 105 136 
9 Chikkamagaluru 5343 3185 1113 498 343 204 

10 Chitradurga 4136 2256 686 657 423 114 

11 
Dakshina 
Kannada 

3448 1801 558 374 229 486 

12 Davanagere 8933 6784 999 832 201 117 
13 Dharwad 2746 2036 357 159 125 69 
14 Gadag 3583 2984 399 110 19 71 
15 Hassan 5926 3420 966 822 504 214 

16 Haveri 2557 1452 375 317 209 204 

17 Kalaburagi 12097 9045 1833 781 292 146 
18 Kodagu 2459 1248 536 431 183 61 

19 Kolar 5381 3258 1054 638 281 150 
20 Koppal 4809 2536 1044 634 385 210 
21 Mandya 7412 4423 1547 848 387 207 
22 Mysuru 10122 5356 2591 1292 502 381 
23 Raichur 9182 6128 1502 984 378 190 

24 Ramanagara 2115 1050 527 388 133 17 

25 Shivamogga 2418 1896 309 86 67 60 
26 Tumakuru 10633 5862 1478 1004 845 1444 

27 Udupi 3038 1260 633 622 263 260 

28 Uttara Kannada 1396 784 281 137 140 54 
29 Vijayapura 7527 4115 1431 609 1046 326 

30 Yadgir 5637 3413 1227 653 203 141 

 Total 180456 108988 33494 20486 10505 6983 
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CHAPTER 2F: DELAYED DISPOSALS FOR APRIL 2018- DEPARTMENT 
WISE  
 

S N Main Department 
Total 

delayed 
disposal 

Ageing 
1-3 

Days 

Ageing 
4-7 

Days 

Ageing 
8-14 
Days 

Ageing 
15-30 
Days 

Ageing 
More 

than 30 
Days 

1 
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY 

AND FISHERIES 
DEPARTMENT 

50 38 4 8 0 0 

2 CO-OPERATION 
DEPARTMENT 

293 162 119 10 2 0 

3 
COMMERCE AND 

INDUSTRIES 
DEPARTMENT 

16 2 11 1 2 0 

4 FINANCE 
DEPARTMENT 

36 0 0 16 8 12 

5 FOOD AND CIVIL 
SUPPLIES 

129 84 32 13 0 0 

6 
FOREST, ECOLOGY AND 

ENVIRONMENT 
DEPARTMENT 

96 13 6 16 22 39 

7 HEALTH AND FAMILY 
WELFARE 

586 439 59 63 13 12 

8 HIGHER EDUCATION 70 59 7 3 0 1 
9 HOME DEPARTMENT 8358 4801 1635 903 509 510 

10 HORTICULTURE 
DEPARTMENT 

11 9 2 0 0 0 

11 HOUSING 
DEPARTMENT 

12 0 10 2 0 0 

12 LABOUR DEPARTMENT 189 171 12 6 0 0 

13 
PRIMARY AND 

SECONDARY 
EDUCATION 

657 454 123 53 17 10 

14 

PUBLIC WORKS, PORTS 
AND INLAND WATER 

TRANSPORT 
DEPARTMENT 

8 0 1 3 0 4 

15 REVENUE 
DEPARTMENT 

160798 97834 29712 18626 9497 5129 

16 RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 

2162 1431 444 161 86 40 

17 TRANSPORT 
DEPARTMENT 

2324 1574 390 141 98 121 

18 URBAN DEVELOPMENT 4335 1798 849 400 232 1056 

19 WATER RESOURCES 
DEPARTMENT 

6 1 2 1 1 1 

20 WOMEN AND CHILD 
WELFARE 

320 118 76 60 18 48 

 Total 180456 108988 33494 20486 10505 6983 
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CHAPTER 2G: REJECTION RATES FOR APRIL 2018- DISTRICT WISE  
 

S.N District 

No. of 
receipts 

during the 
Month 

No. of 
disposals 

during the 
Month 

Total 
Rejections 

Rejection 
Rate(%age) 

 

1 Bidar 41062 59846 15421 25.768% 
2 Raichur 46498 54686 7718 14.113% 
3 Davanagere 53193 67353 8241 12.236% 
4 Vijayapura 48247 62925 6921 10.999% 
5 Tumakuru 66768 81278 8858 10.898% 
6 Kalaburagi 57867 71045 7590 10.683% 
7 Koppal 35912 39393 4068 10.327% 
8 Hassan  46852 50815 5180 10.194% 
9 Bengaluru Rural 28029 30956 3111 10.050% 

10 Ballari 63591 68726 6766 9.845% 
11 Chikkaballapura 34873 42283 4078 9.645% 
12 Mandya 51754 56438 5399 9.566% 
13 Haveri 31729 35480 3177 8.954% 
14 Chamarajanagar 19249 22742 1942 8.539% 
15 Kolar 45913 51246 4342 8.473% 
16 Bengaluru 226767 243816 20096 8.242% 
17 Chitradurga 41852 50143 3950 7.877% 
18 Chikkamagaluru 45942 48820 3844 7.874% 
19 Yadgir 28695 36565 2800 7.658% 
20 Shivamogga 57606 61788 3870 6.263% 
21 Gadag 27663 33820 2007 5.934% 
22 Mysuru 87888 94373 5464 5.790% 
23 Dharwad 49708 57103 3172 5.555% 
24 Kodagu 13427 15322 842 5.495% 
25 Bagalkot  43083 47217 2245 4.755% 
26 Belagavi 97021 95728 4445 4.643% 
27 Ramanagara 23499 24924 1123 4.506% 
28 Uttara Kannada 40831 44170 1688 3.822% 
29 Dakshina Kannada 35493 38827 1450 3.735% 
30 Udupi 37070 40486 1426 3.522% 
  Total 1528082 1728314 151234 8.750% 
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CHAPTER 2H: OFFICES WITH 7 OR MORE DEFAULTS FOR APRIL 2018- 
DISTRICT WISE  

S.N District  No. of Offices with 7 or 
more than 7 defaults 

1 Bengaluru 216 

2 Tumakuru 87 

3 Mysuru 74 

4 Mandya 73 

5 Hassan 64 

6 Kalaburagi 61 

7 Belagavi 59 

8 Chikkamagaluru 59 

9 Raichur 57 

10 Ballari 56 

11 Bidar 54 

12 Kolar 47 

13 Haveri 46 

14 Vijayapura 42 

15 Dharwad 41 

16 Dakshina Kannada 40 

17 Davanagere 39 

18 Bengaluru Rural 38 

19 Koppal 37 

20 Chikkaballapura 36 

21 Gadag 35 

22 Shivamogga 34 

23 Chitradurga 33 

24 Yadgir 31 

25 Ramanagara 31 

26 Bagalkot 27 

27 Uttara Kannada 27 

28 Kodagu 23 

29 Chamarajanagar 19 

30 Udupi 13 

  Total 1499 
Records shown above as on 30/04/2018 12:00:00 
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CHAPTER 2I: OFFICES WITH 7 OR MORE DEFAULTS FOR APRIL 2018- 

DEPARTMENT WISE  

S.N Department 
No. of Offices with 7 

or more than 7 
defaults 

1 REVENUE DEPARTMENT 837 

2 INSPECTOR GENERAL OF REGISTRATION AND STAMPS 128 

3 HOME DEPARTMENT 85 

4 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ DEPARTMENT 79 

5 BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 75 

6 SURVEY AND SETTELMENT COMMISSIONER 54 

7 TOWN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 47 

8 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 39 

9 CITY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 31 

10 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 25 

11 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT 21 

12 CITY CORPORATION (Other than BBMP) 10 

13 TOWN PANCHAYAT 9 

14 LABOUR DEPARTMENT 7 

15 KARNATAKA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 6 

16 WOMEN AND CHILD WELFARE DEPARTMENT 5 

17 BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 4 

18 DRUGS CONTROL DEPARTMENT 4 

19 FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT 4 

20 AGRICULTURAL MARKETING DEPARTMENT 3 

21 REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES 3 

22 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND FISHERIES DEPARTMENT 2 

23 FIRE SERVICES DEPARTMENT 2 

24 Karnataka Industrial Area Development Board 2 

25 NORTH-EAST KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION 2 

26 NORTH-WEST KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION 2 

27 TRANSPORT CORPORATIONS(KSRTC) 2 

28 BANGALORE WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD 1 

29 COMMISSIONERATE OF BANGALORE AND MYSORE, CPI 1 

30 DEPARTMENT FOR EMPOWERMENT OF DIFFERENTLY ABLED AND 
SENIOR CITIZEN 

1 

31 FOREST DEPARTMENT 1 

32 COMMERCE AND INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT 1 

33 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY,BIO TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE AND 
TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT 

1 

34 PUBLIC LIBRARIES DEPARTMENT 1 

35 PRE-UNIVERSITY BOARD 1 

36 UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION SECTION 1 

37 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY SERVICES 1 

38 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 1 

 Total 1499 
Records shown above as on 30/04/2018 12:00:00 
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http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=4&dept_code=FO&rs%3aParameterLanguage=�
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=4&dept_code=FO&rs%3aParameterLanguage=�
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=4&dept_code=IC&rs%3aParameterLanguage=�
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=4&dept_code=IC&rs%3aParameterLanguage=�
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=4&dept_code=IT&rs%3aParameterLanguage=�
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=4&dept_code=IT&rs%3aParameterLanguage=�
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=4&dept_code=IT&rs%3aParameterLanguage=�
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=4&dept_code=PL&rs%3aParameterLanguage=�
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=4&dept_code=PL&rs%3aParameterLanguage=�
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=4&dept_code=PU&rs%3aParameterLanguage=�
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=4&dept_code=PU&rs%3aParameterLanguage=�
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=4&dept_code=UE&rs%3aParameterLanguage=�
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=4&dept_code=UE&rs%3aParameterLanguage=�
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=4&dept_code=VS&rs%3aParameterLanguage=�
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=4&dept_code=VS&rs%3aParameterLanguage=�
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_DistWise_DashBoard_month&year_code=2018&month_code=4&dept_code=WT&rs%3aParameterLanguage=�
http://nick407/ReportServer?%2fSakalaDashBoard%2fMorethan7_Depart_month_pendency&year_code=2018&month_code=4&dept_code=WT&rs%3aParameterLanguage=�
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CHAPTER 2J: COMPENSATION CLAIMED STATUS- DISTRICT WISE 

S.N DISTRICT No of applications for 
compensation 

Compensation 
claimed (in Rs) 

1 Bengaluru 347 38450 
2 Mysuru 40 8280 
3 Kalaburagi 50 6782 
4 Ballari 50 5560 
5 Raichur 55 5420 
6 Koppal 28 5160 
7 Bidar 36 4421 
8 Tumakuru 35 4344 
9 Kolar 35 3361 

10 Yadgir 22 3060 
11 Mandya 27 2601 
12 Vijayapura 19 2600 
13 Udupi 11 2420 
14 Dharwad 11 2360 
15 Shivamogga 11 1920 
16 Bengaluru Rural 36 1920 
17 Bagalkot 17 1760 
18 Belagavi 22 1743 
19 Chikkamagaluru 7 1420 
20 Hassan 12 1201 
21 Davanagere 31 1081 
22 Chikkaballapura 13 860 
23 Haveri 8 780 
24 Chitradurga 14 640 
25 Chamarajanagar 5 581 
26 Gadag 4 421 
27 Ramanagara 9 300 
28 Kodagu 1 40 

29 Dakshina 
Kannada 4 3 

30 Uttara Kannada 0 0 
  Total 960 109489 

Records shown above as on 30/04/2018 12:00:00 
 



13 
 

CHAPTER 2K: COMPENSATION CLAIMED STATUS- DEPARTMENT WISE 

 

S.N Department Name 

No of 

applications for 

compensation 

Compensation 

claimed (in Rs) 

1 REVENUE DEPARTMENT 732 83315 

2 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 
DEPARTMENT 103 13122 

3 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 37 6840 
4 SURVEY AND SETTELMENT COMMISSIONER 34 2342 
5 BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 26 1470 
6 CITY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 11 1040 
7 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 2 640 
8 HOME DEPARTMENT 6 440 
9 TOWN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 2 80 

10 FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT 1 60 
11 COMMERCIAL TAXES DEPARTMENT 3 60 
12 CITY CORPORATION (Other than BBMP) 1 40 

13 BANGALORE WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE 
BOARD 1 20 

14 COMMERCE AND INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT 1 20 
  Total 960 109489 

Records shown above as on 30/04/2018 12:00:00 
  

Disclaimer: Data may vary due to Technical updates between portals of various 

Departments and differential time these reports are drawn from the portal 
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